MIWI06 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2023-02-01   Rev:5    MIWI06 Series – EC Notes  1
MIWI06 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 6W, DIP-Package
Features
►Industrial Standard DIP-24 Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2023-02-01   Rev:5    MIWI06 Series – EC Notes  23
Part Number Structure
M -
Package Type
I 06
DIP-24
Output Power
6 Watt
Output Voltage
033S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
24WI
Input Voltage Range
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 3624:
18 VDC~ 7548: 05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC15
033: VDC3.3
24: VDC24
Ultra-wide 4:1
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MIWI06 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MIWI06-24S033 1,019,056
Hours
MIWI06-24S05 1,037,344
MIWI06-24S12 1,057,641
MIWI06-24S15 988,142
MIWI06-24S24 1,104,606
MIWI06-24D05 1,031,034
MIWI06-24D12 1,076,774
MIWI06-24D15 1,073,307
MIWI06-48S033 917,684
MIWI06-48S05 1,004,117
MIWI06-48S12 1,089,443
MIWI06-48S15 1,149,161
MIWI06-48S24 1,107,910
MIWI06-48D05 996,810
MIWI06-48D12 1,055,632
MIWI06-48D15 1,104,606
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models